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Sammanstalining av Evaluation
10 av 62 har svarat

Fréga 1: How well did the course goa show at the beginning of the course? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- O svar (0%)
- O svar (0%)
- O svar (0%)
- 2 svar (20%)
- 5 svar (50%)
- 3 svar (30%)

Medelvarde 5,1

OO WNPEF

Fréga 2: How useful did you find the course webpages? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 0 svar (0%)
- 0 svar (0%)
- 0 svar (0%)
- 1 svar (10%)
- 4 svar (40%)
- 5 svar (50%)

Medelvérde 5,4

OO WN P

Fréga 3: Which percentage of lectures did you attend? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ
100 - 5 svar (50%)
80 - 3 svar (30%)
60 - 2 svar (20%)
40 - 0 svar (0%)
20 - O svar (0%)
0- O svar (0%)

Medelvérde 86

Fréga 4: How useful are the lectures? (10 personer)

Svarsalter nativ

- O svar (0%)
- O svar (0%)
- O svar (0%)
- 2 svar (20%)
- 3 svar (30%)
- 5 svar (50%)

Medelvarde 5,3

OO WNPEF
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Fréga 5: How useful are the lecture notes? (9 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-1svar (11%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0svar (0%)
- 4-3svar (33%)
- 5-2svar (22%)
- 6-3svar (33%)

Medelvarde 4,556

Fréga 6: How useful are the assignments for understanding? (9 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-0Osvar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-1svar (11%)
- 4-0svar (0%)
- 5-5svar (56%)
- 6-3svar (33%)

Medelvérde 5,111

Fréga 7: Are the assignments interesting and stimulating? (10 personer)

Svar salter nativ

- 1-0svar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0svar (0%)
- 4-1svar (10%)
- 5-59var (50%)
- 6-4svar (40%)

Medelvarde 5,3

Fréga 8: How well do the assignments fit the course content? (10 personer)

Svarsalter nativ

- 1-0svar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0svar (0%)
- 4-1svar (10%)
- 5-4svar (40%)
- 6-5svar (50%)

Medelvarde 5,4

Fréaga 9: How easy isit to use Gecode for the practical assignments (6 = very easy)? (9
personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-0svar (0%)
- 2-2svar (22%)
- 3-lovar (11%)



4 - 4 svar (44%)
5- 2 svar (22%)
6 - 0 svar (0%)

Medelvarde 3,667
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Fréga 10: How much time (in hours) did you spend on average on an assignment? (9 personer)

Svarsalternativ

1- 0svar (0%)

2 - O svar (0%)
3- 0 svar (0%)

4 - 0 svar (0%)
5- 1 svar (11%)
6 - 0 svar (0%)

7 - 0 svar (0%)
8- 0 svar (0%)
9- 1 svar (11%)
10 - O svar (0%)
11 - O svar (0%)
12 - 1 svar (11%)
13- O svar (0%)
14 - 1 svar (11%)
15 - 3 svar (33%)
16 - 0 svar (0%)
17 - O svar (0%)
18 - 0 svar (0%)
19 - 0 svar (0%)
20 - 1 svar (11%)
21 - 0 svar (0%)
22 - 0 svar (0%)
23 - 0 svar (0%)
24 - 0 svar (0%)
25 - 0 svar (0%)
26 - 0 svar (0%)
27 - 0 svar (0%)
28 - 0 svar (0%)
29 - 0 svar (0%)
30 - 0 svar (0%)
31 - 0 svar (0%)
32 - 0 svar (0%)
33- 0 svar (0%)
34 - 0 svar (0%)
35 - 0 svar (0%)
36 - 0 svar (0%)
37 - 0 svar (0%)
38 - 0 svar (0%)
39 - 0 svar (0%)
40 - 1 svar (11%)

Medelvérde 16,111

Fréga 11: How was the lecturer didactically? (9 personer)

Svar salternativ

1- 0 svar (0%)
2 - 0 svar (0%)
3- 0 svar (0%)
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- 4-0svar (0%)
- 5-2svar (22%)
- 6-7svar (78%)

Medelvarde 5,778

Fréga 12: Was the lecturer enthusiastic and motivated? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-0svar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0svar (0%)
- 4-0svar (0%)
- 5-1svar (10%)
- 6-9svar (90%)

Medelvarde 5,9

Fréga 13: How well did the lecturer answer questions? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-0Osvar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0Osvar (0%)
- 4-0svar (0%)
- 5-2svar (20%)
- 6-8svar (80%)

Medelvérde 5,8

Fréga 14: How friendly and helpful was the lecturer during breaks, in Emails, etc? (10
personer)

Svarsalter nativ

- 1-0svar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0svar (0%)
- 4-0svar (0%)
- 5-1svar (10%)
- 6-9svar (90%)

Medelvarde 5,9

Fréga 15: The lecture and tutorial rooms concerning light, acoustics, and air? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

- 1-0Osvar (0%)
- 2-0svar (0%)
- 3-0Osvar (0%)
- 4-2svar (20%)
- 5-3svar (30%)
- 6-5svar (50%)

Medelvérde 5,3



Sammanstéllning av Evaluation sida 5

Fréga 16: Did you have all prerequisite knowledge for the course? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

1- 0svar (0%)
2 - O svar (0%)
3 - 2 svar (20%)
4 - 2 svar (20%)
5 - 2 svar (20%)
6 - 4 svar (40%)

Medelvarde 4,8

Fréga 17: How difficult do you consider the course (6 = very easy)? (10 personer)

Svar salternativ

1- 0 svar (0%)
2 - 0 svar (0%)
3- 7 svar (70%)
4 - 2 svar (20%)
5- 1 svar (10%)
6 - 0 svar (0%)

Medelvérde 3,4

Fréga 18: How meaningful do you consider the course? (10 personer)

Svar salter nativ

1- O svar (0%)
2 - 0 svar (0%)
3 - 0 svar (0%)
4 - 1 svar (10%)
5- 3 svar (30%)
6 - 6 svar (60%)

Medelvarde 5,5

Fréga 19: How is the course altogether? (10 personer)

Svarsalternativ

1- 0 svar (0%)
2 - O svar (0%)
3- 0 svar (0%)
4 - 2 svar (20%)
5 - 4 svar (40%)
6 - 4 svar (40%)

Medelvarde 5,2

Fréga 20: General comments? (6 personer)

Kommentarer

- Excellent teacher and lectures. Great lab assignments. Better lecture notes/ course litterature would be great though.

- Hardto evaluate as | did not manage to perform well.
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Overall the courseis great and | believe a(single) textbook would improveit, just asit helped 1D2202. Relying too
much on lecture dides is painful.

| recommend tutorial sessions, like in 1D2202. Please consider an early tutorial on gecode where you code and we
watch on the projector. Robert Ronngren did thisin afew tutorial sessionsin the OS course. It worked out great.

Optiona problems in assignments should be made mandatory. Because of my lack of motivation, | did not manage to
do all of these (disappointing). However, workload is low enough to make this change work without putting too much
stress on students.

Thanks for yet another great course!

go ninja go ninjago ninja go!

The course books are not as good as the incompl ete written lecture notes, would be great to see a complete version.
Recorded lectures or some kind of transcript could provide a good alternative.

It was one of the best and useful courses | ever had, some issues were unclear for metill last lecture, during study for
exam suddenly most things became clear and | found lots of interest. | think using some graphical material like
photos and figure in lecture slides can help students to understand better the concepts.

Very good course in genera although alot of concepts are handled making it sometimes difficult to follow.

Maybe the worst part is when you need to learn Gecode which is not easy in the beginning and you need to giveit
time.



